Declining - No Growth

Telecommunications Equipment Installers
& Repairers

Electrical & Electronic Equipment Assemblers
Electromechanical Equipment Assemblers

Cutting, Punching, & Press Machine Setters,
Operators, & Tenders, Metal & Plastic

Order Clerks

Insurance Claims & Policy Processing Clerks
Meter Readers, Utilities

Photographic Processing Machine Operators
Mail Clerks & Mail Machine Operators
Proofreaders & Copy Markers

Chemical Plant & System Operators
Semiconductor Processors

Woodworkers, All Other

Computer & Information Scientists, Research
Credit Authorizers, Checkers, & Clerks
Eligibility Interviewers, Government Programs
Metal Workers & Plastic Workers

Dental Laboratory Technicians

Computer Hardware Engineers
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A product of
Labor Market Information

This analysis is based on growth in absolute
numbers from Colorado Labor Market Information,
2005 - 2015. All occupations listed, except those
defined as "Declining - No Growth", are expected to
experience positive growth over the next 10 years
when compared with all other occupations.

For further information, please
visit the Colorado LMI website:
www.coworkforce.com/LMIGateway
Or, contact us at (303) 318-8850.

Local Workforce Centers

LARIMER COUNTY WFC
(Larimer County)

200 W. Oak Street, Suite 5000
Fort Collins, CO 80521

Ph: (970) 498-6600

LOVELAND WFC
(Larimer County)
418 E. 4th St.
Loveland, CO 80537
Ph: (970) 667-4261
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Hot Jobs - Highest Growth

Retail Salespersons
Short-term on-the-job training

Customer Service Representatives
Moderate-term on-the-job training

Waiters & Waitresses
Short-term on-the-job training

Laborers & Freight, Stock,
& Material Movers
Short-term on-the-job training

Carpenters
Long-term on-the-job training

Combined Food Preparation
& Serving Workers
Short-term on-the-job training

General & Operations Managers
Bachelor's or higher degree,
plus work experience

Office Clerks, General
Short-term on-the-job training

Janitors & Cleaners
Short-term on-the-job training

Cashiers
Short-term on-the-job training

Bookkeeping, Accounting,
& Auditing Clerks
Moderate-term on-the-job training

Plumbers, Pipefitters, & Steamfitters
Long-term on-the-job training

Annual

Entry-level
Wage t

$15,240

$16,190

$12,690

$15,720

$23,660

$12,870

$35,670

$17,440

$16,180

$14,200

$22,000

$30,040

Landscaping & Groundskeeping Workers

Short-term on-the-job training

Nursing Aides, Orderlies, & Attendants
Postsecondary vocational training

Truck Drivers, Heavy & Tractor-Trailer
Moderate-term on-the-job training

$17,980

$19,850

$28,970

* Insufficient wage data

Average
Annual
Wage
$22,290
$24,370

$16,250

$25,680

$33,980

$14,740

$81,190
$25,240
$22,000

$18,910

$32,420
$50,890
$24,370
$23,990

$44,000

Annual
Experience
Wage Tt
$25,810

$28,460

$18,040

$30,670

$39,140

$15,680

$103,940
$29,140
$24,910

$21,260

$37,630
$61,310
$27,560
$26,070

$51,520

T Average of the lower 1/3 of wages paid in each occupation

Hot Jobs - Highest Paying

General & Operations Managers
Bachelor's or higher degree,
plus work experience

Construction Managers
Bachelor's degree

Computer Software Engineers,
Systems Software
Bachelor's degree

Management Analysts
Bachelor's or higher degree,
plus work experience

Managers ) i
Work experience in a related occupation

Computer Software Engineers,
Applications
Bachelor's degree

Lawyers
First professional degree

Environmental Engineers
Bachelor's degree

Pharmacists
First professional degree

Loan Officers
Bachelor's degree

Computer & Information
Systems Managers
Bachelor's or higher degree,
plus work experience

Engineering Managers
Bachelor's or higher degree,
plus work experience

Sales Managers
Bachelor's or higher degree,
plus work experience

Financial Managers
Bachelor's or higher degree,
plus work experience

Hydrologists
Master's degree

Annual
Entry-level
Wage t

$35,670

$47,460

$61,220

$51,580

$61,050

$60,780
$54,430
$42,500
$72,520

$42,770

$69,640

$74,540

$49,010

$58,480

$54,740

Average
Annual
Wage

$81,190

$75,800

$88,470

$78,970

$99,930

$83,180
$84,290
$79,470
$94,180

$82,330

$100,830

$99,220

$98,650

$102,570

$86,150

Annual
Experience
Wage t1

$103,940

$89,970

$102,100

$92,670

$119,380

$94,380
$99,230
$97,960
$105,010

$102,110

$116,420

$111,560

$123,470

$124,620

$101,860

Tt Average of the highest 2/3 of wages paid in each occupation



